Solenoids
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-171E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 47
Solenoid coil M.35/16x40
to VDE 0580
Protection class IP65
DEScrIPtIon

 - Other nominal voltages and nominal power on request
Design-Index (Subject to change)
tyPE coDE
SPEcIfIcAtIonS
Coil winding min. F (155 °C)
insulation class
Relative duty factor 100 % DF / ED
 when mounted on armature tube and valve
Reference temperature 50 °C
Voltage range 10 – 250 VDC
 24 – 250 VAC
 12 VDc 24 VDc 115 VAc 230 VAc
Nominal power 20 20 20 20
(On/off function)
Nominal resistance (Ω) 7,5 29 530 2550
Weight of solenoid coil (kg) 0,28 0,28 0,28 0,28
SAfE oPErAtIon
caution: To avoid overheating the coil may only be energised when
mounted on an armature tube and valve.
Solenoids
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-171E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 47
tyPE lIStE / DIMEnSIonS / GEnErAl SPEcIfIcAtIonS
� � � �
Execution:  M  D  35/16x40-…
• 3 contacts 2 P+E
• DC- and AC-execution available
• Connector socket plastic
• Protection class IP65
• With corresponding mating connector
• and professional assembly.
Execution:  M  J  35/16x40-…
• 2 contacts
• DC-execution available
• < 120 V external earth contact recommended
• > 120 V external earth contact necessary
• Connector socket plastic
• Protection class IP65
• With corresponding mating connector
• and professional assembly.
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.1-400
45,5
35
40
1,
5 Ø16,1
Ø20
Execution:  M  l  35/16x40-…
• 2 leads (2x 0,25 mm2)  Radox 155
• Cable length 500 mm
• DC-execution available